Com (Pero	Guogling Annie Koh	ASSIGNALE	INC	Date/Inn	3/4/19/09.4	13cm
OD /(II) W			Hille			
To hispert V at Workshop of	elocie Ho m/i	3KQ 266 Thiam from	that	та 8:	SLM 2152X 263 6295	
Policy box	,,,,,,	50,,,	Claim blo	MT/103	38371-002	
Stun Instinct			Room.			
Make of Veh Client's Brea				D.O.A	24/3/2019	
CA / REV	/ REP. / REV 24 H	us		100.003	adopened.	
Date/Time_	10 17Em@3/4/19	Person Conneted:	Steven	Veluci	Jour	
Date/Time	SKE 266413-	(V) Estimate				

	ASSIGNMENT
From Date	Veh No. SKQ 2664 B Yr Regn: 17 Nov 201
Estimated Cost:	Type: MyCar / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
DD / P WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MY	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Mazda 5 206 00 1988
M Workshop m/s Thian Henry Huat	Colour Grey A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
01	Sp. Reading 96197 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No.
Policy No.	CINO: JM6 CW (07/F01/973/
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured Excess	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STE FRim or
	Tyre Size: F: 205/85 RL6
(Policy Condition)	R: 11
8. N. 13 (m. 2010) - C.	IS O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF Kap Sen
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 5 mm R/Bal. 5 mm
GIA / PR Sean: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 5 mm L/Bal. 5 mm
Est Repairs. 2 days Res. Yes or N	10 D.O.A D.O.I. 63-04-19
Lum Sum: 56 % 3 Vai. Yes or No	Survey held at WS 1.44h
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehic	cle: IN/OUT Totals
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	1. A. 10
03/9 Estimpe aire	louser -
198/10 India 5 105	e laster.
1 Wal 6 81.4 ha no	1.)
Creat of 0107.72, 89	// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
CRED \$ 8169.32, 89	24/10/2019
	OCT 2019
RECEIVED 2 5	OCT 2019
	00T 2019 Days Of Repair: 2
RECEIVED 2 5	DCT 2019
RECEIVED 2 5	Days Of Repair: 2- Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
RECEIVED 2 5	Days Of Repair: 2- Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transportation Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) \$+R\$ \$1
RECEIVED 2 5	Days Of Repair: 2- Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transportation Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) \$+RS \$1
RECEIVED 2 5 Date/Time, File Pass to? Date/Time, File Return to?	Days Of Repair: 2- Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transportation Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) \$+R\$. \$1

Nivitha.(LKK Auto)

From:

Annie Koh <annie.koh@income.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 3 April 2019 9:43 AM

To:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); assignments

Cc:

SUR

Subject:

RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 03/04/2019

Re-send

Warmest Regards

Annie Koh Senior Admin, Motor Insurance T+65 64307899 www.income.com.sg











From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) [mailto:admin-d@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 9:38 AM

To: Annie Koh <annie.koh@income.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Thio Tse Kiat <tsekiat.thio@income.com.sg>; Teng Ken Leong <kenleong.teng@income.com.sg>; SUR

<sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 03/04/2019

Dear Annie,

Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that XE 2773D (LEE KUAN HWA) is not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Annie Koh [mailto:annie.koh@income.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 9:32 AM

To: 'assignments@lkkauto.com' <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Thio Tse Kiat <tsekiat.thio@income.com.sg>; Teng Ken Leong <kenleong.teng@income.com.sg> Subject: RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 03/04/2019

Dear LKK,

Please assist to survey the following vehicles as per Mr Teng's instruction :-

SN	OIC	Claim No.	Vehicle	WorkShop Name	WorkShop Address	WorkShop Contact	Survey Time	OLVEH	DOA
1	HELENA TAN	MT/1036593- 002	XE2773D	LEE KUAN HWA MOTOR SERVICE	24 SUNGEI KADUT STREET 4 SUNGEI KADUT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 729050	Siew Chen / 6269 9192	10:00- 12:00	5MF4403J	19/3/19
2	DAVID PHUA	MT/1038186- 002	5GF15905	THIAM HENG HUAT PTE LTD	176 SIN MING DRIVE #05-14 SIN MING AUTOCARE	Steven / 82636295		SGG5105D	30/3/19
3	FIONA SHEN	MT/1038371- 002	5KQ2664B	THIAM HENG HUAT PTE LTD	176 SIN MING DRIVE #05-14 SIN MING AUTOCARE	Steven / 82636295		SLM2152X	29/3/19

Please contact workshops.

Please revert to officer-in-charge after survey.

Thank you.

Annie Koh Senior Admin Assistant, Motor Insurance 7+65 6430 7899 www.income.com.sg











Disclaimer

This e-mail contains privileged or confidential information which is intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it. Thank you.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	437N
enicle Details	
/ehicle No.:	SKQ2664B
/ehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended Deregistration Date:	24 Oct 2019
/ehicle Make:	MAZDA
/ehicle Model:	MAZDA5 5-DOOR WAGON 2.0L SP.6EAT SUNROOF
Primary Colour:	Grey
Manufacturing Year:	2014
Ingine No.:	PE30679398
Chassis No.:	JM6CW1071F0119731
Maximum Power Output:	111.0 kW (148 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$18,126.00
Original Registration Date:	17 Nov 2014
irst Registration Date:	17 Nov 2014
ransfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid:	\$13,126.00
ntended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	16 Nov 2024
ARF Rebate Amount:	\$9,844.00
ntended COE Rebate Details	
OE Expiry Date:	16 Nov 2024
COE Category:	E - Open Category
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$72,201.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$36,456.00
otal Rebate Amount:	\$46,300.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 24 Oct 2019

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	01/04/2019 17:25
Date Of Accident	29/03/2019 09:00
Exact Location Of Accident	BLK 625 ANG MO KIO AVE 9 OPEN CAR PARK LOT 380
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKQ2664B
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	GIS MOTORING PTE, LTD
Co Reg No	201803437N
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-NOPHONE
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MAZDA
Model	MAZDA5 5-DOOR WAGON 2.0L SP.6EAT SUNROOF
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	5098097810-01
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	CHOW KEE LUM
NRIC No	S0207480Z
Date Of Birth	14/07/1947
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	18/07/1967
Driving Experience	51 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-90033989
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

FRDCHOW@YAHOO.COM.SG

Address

BLK 625 ANG MO KIO AVE 9 #12-104

Postcode

560625

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

n

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

refer to sketch plan.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLM2152X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

STELLA

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

86919964

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Pollcyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 Interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of the purpose(s).
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (II) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: 30-3-2019

Oriver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 30-3-2019

150

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SIN

ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT ON 29-3-2019 (PKI) ABOUT LAT	pax: Weather Clear/dry Rain/Wet
BIK 625 ANK A SECRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	OPEN CARPARIC
BIK 625 ANK G	
BIK 625 ANK BIK 625 ANK BESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
BIK 625 ANK NVE 9	
BIK 625 ANK PVE 9	
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	E MOKNING, I WENT
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	E MOKNING, I WENT
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	E MOKNING, I WENT
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	E MOKNING, I WENT
ACONOMIC ANALYSIS OF COMMUNICATION CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	E MOKNING, I WENT
ON 29-3-2019 (PKI) ABOUT LAT	E MOKNING, I WENT
TO MY OPEN CARPARE AT BIE	625 AME AVE 9 TO DRIVE
MY VEHICLE SKO 2664B	
WHEN I REACHED MY CARP	Committee of the Commit
FRONT RIGHT HEADLIGHT &	
OF MY VEHICLE NAS DAM	
-> THERE WAS A - WRITTEN A	
MO VEHICLE IS WIND SCREE	
OF SLIM ZISZX (B) INFOR	MING ME TO CALL HER
AS SHE HAD SURFRUTED MO	CAR SIPE.
3RD PAKTY = MS STELLA	@ 86919964 CHP)
SLm 2152 x	
Claim OD/TP	at other workshop Reporting Only
Remarks: Please forward a copy of my efile accident report	
My workshop: thiam haighuates me	
smyself I frachow @ wahoo . co	IN Se
Emall address + frd chow eyahoo co	33
Note: Please take note that your insurer have 14 days timefo	rame for you to submit own damage claim under
you own policy. Kindly check with your own insurer for mor	
CLARATION	(w)10 3200)
We declare the sping particulars are true in every respect.	(\$\left(SIN\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
(a) and the free free	
Z 2014024 /6/	
Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) 30-3-20 9 Date & Time: 30-3-20	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

GRADERIC SCHRUMBIRDSHARE VIZ

Thiam Heng Huat

176 Sin Ming Drive #05-14 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Mobile: 82636295 Email: thiamhenghuat@gmail.com

Vehicle model: MAZDA 5

Number plate: SKQ2664B

List	tems			
No.	Description	Unit	Am	ount
1	Bonnet	1	\$	583.60
2	Bonnet lock	1	\$	139.80
3	Bonnet bottom lock assy	1	\$	59.80
4	Bonnet lock sensor	1	\$	159.30
5	Front fender o/s	1	\$	307.00
6	Front fender inner cowling o/s	1	\$	200.40
7	Headlamp assy o/s	1	5	1,411.40
8	Headlamp lower bracket o/s	1	\$	42.20
9	Front bumper	1	\$	1,055.40
10	Front bumper top panel "MAZDA" emblem	1	\$	45.30
11	Front bumper side retainer L+R@\$20.50	2	s	41.00
12	Front bumper bracket L+R@\$40.20	2	5	80.40
13	Front bumper top grille	1	s	546.80
14	Front bumper lower grille	1	\$	668.80
15	Front bumper lower splash cowling	1	\$	189.90
	Front fog lamp o/s	1	\$	389.90
17	Front fog lamp cover o/s	1	5	74.40
18	Front bumper tow cover	1	5	88.50
19	Front bumper foam	1	\$	75.40
20	Front bumper reinforcement	1	\$	338.00
21	Front support panel	1	S	429.70
22	Front support panel top garnish	1	\$	256.85
	Wiper washer tank	1	\$	217.80
24	Wiper washer tank motor	1	5	187.00
		Subtotal	1	8,361.65
		Discount	4	20%
		Total	\$	6,689.32

No.	Description	Unit	Amou	int
1	Sundries	1	\$	50.00
2	Front fender inner cowling clips o/s	1 set	\$	60.00
3	Front support panel top garnish clips	1 set	\$	60.00
4	Front bumper clips	1 set	\$	60.00
5	Front bumper lower splash cowling clips	1 set	\$	60.00
6	Bonnet insulator clips	1 set	\$	60.00
		Total	\$	350.00

30 / H.

Labo	our				
No.	Description	Unit	Amo	ount	
1	To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion. To panel beating, reshape, straighten, orientate and align repair / replacement parts.	1	\$	1,000.00	20
2	Supply spray paint material and necessary items to respray bonnet, front bumper, front fender o/s, front support panel and other affected areas / panels.	1	\$	1,000.00	20
3	Check wiring after repair for proper function.	1	Ś	80.00	(1
4	To rust proof affected areas.	1	\$	100.00	X
		Total	\$	2,180.00	4

Grand Total \$ 9,219.32

8600012

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- * Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:

13 10.56 20%: 1050 20ays.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

DAMAGE ASSESSMENT REPORT NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD Ref: CS/INC19005927/Gad3n2 73 BRAS BASAH ROAD 25-10-2019 Date: #05-01 NTUC TRADE UNION HOUSESINGAPORE 189556 ATTN: FIONA SHEN Code: INC 1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM Insured Veh. SLM 2152X Veh. Inspected SKQ 2664B Policy No. Coverage (\$) 0.00 Claim No. MT/1038371-002 0.00 Excess (\$) Assign From ANNIE KOH 03/04/2019 Assign Date 2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition Make & Model MAZDA 5 2.0L 1998 C.C Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2014 Chassis No. JM6CW1071F0119731 Colour GREY Odometer 96197 KM Steering IN ORDER Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM General GOOD 3. Conditions of Tyres Size Make Balance R/H Front Tyre 205/55 R16 KAPSEN 5 mm L/H Front Tyre 205/55 R16 KAPSEN 5 mm R/H Rear Tyre 205/55 R16 KAPSEN 5 mm L/H Rear Tyre 205/55 R16 KAPSEN 5 mm 4. **Description of Damages** THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT O/S PORTION. DAMAGES SEE DETAILS. 5. General Information 29/03/2019 Accident Date Inspect Date / Time 03/04/2019 (01:14 PM) Survey held at THIAM HENG HUAT PTE LTD 176 SIN MING DRIVE #05-14 SINGAPORE 575721 5a. Remarks A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS. 5b. Estimate Days of Repair ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKQ 2664B

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BONNET	NOT NECESSARY	583.60	
-1	BONNET LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	139.80	
1	BONNET BOTTOM LOCK ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	59.80	
-1	BONNET LOCK SENSOR	NOT NECESSARY	159.30	
1	FRONT FENDER O/S	NOT NECESSARY	307.00	
1	FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING O/S	NOT NECESSARY	200.40	
1	HEADLAMP ASSY O/S	NOT NECESSARY	1,411.40	75
1	HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET O/S	NOT NECESSARY	42.20	
1	FRONT BUMPER	DEFORMED	1,055.40	1,055.40
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP ;PANEL "MAZDA" EMBLEM	NECESSARY	45.30	45.30
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L+R @\$20.50	NOT NECESSARY	41.00	59
2	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET L+R @\$40.20	NOT NECESSARY	80.40	
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP GRILLE	NOT NECESSARY	546.80	
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	NOT NECESSARY	668.80	
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER SPLASH COWLING	NOT NECESSARY	189.90	
1	FRONT FOG LAMP COVER O/S	NOT NECESSARY	74.40	1
1	FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER	NOT NECESSARY	88.50	
-1	FRONT BUMPER FOAM	NOT NECESSARY	75.40	74
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	NOT NECESSARY	338.00	
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	NOT NECESSARY	429.70	
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	256.85	
1	WIPER WASHER TANK	NOT NECESSARY	217.80	15
1	WIPER WASHER TANK MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	187.00	17
1	FRONT FOG LAMP O/S	NOT NECESSARY	389.90	24
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-1,517.73	-220.14
			6,070.92	880.56
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SUNDRIES (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
1	SET FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS O/S (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
1	SET FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	

Report Ref No. CS/INC19005927/Gqd3n2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER LOWER SPLASH COWLING CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
1	SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
			350.00	30.00
	LABOUR			
	TO DISMANTLE/RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION. TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR/REPLACEMENT PARTS.		1,000.00	200.00
	SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO RESPRAY BONNET, FRONT BUMPER, FRONT FENDER O/S, FRONT SUPPORT PANEL AND OTHER AFFECTED AREAS/PANELS.		1,000.00	200.00
	CHECK WIRING AFTER REPAIR FOR PROPER FUNCTION.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
	TO RUST PROOF AFFECTED AREAS.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
			2,180.00	400.00
_	GRAND TOTAL		8,600.92	1,310.56

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	1,050.00
(CONFIRMED)	

Report Ref No. CS/INC19005927/Gqd3n2

10

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.